
August 14th, 2019

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the meeting to be held on Wednesday, 14th August 2019 at 6:00
pm in  Mourne Room, Civic Centre Downpatrick

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                        Councillor M Savage

Vice Chair:                Councillor P Brown

Members:                 

Councillor R Burgess

Councillor P Byrne

Councillor S Doran

Councillor H Gallagher

Councillor O Hanlon

Councillor R Howell

Councillor A Lewis

Councillor C Mason

Councillor R Mulgrew

Councillor B Ó Muirí

Councillor G Sharvin

Councillor J Tinnelly

Councillor W Walker

 

 



Agenda

1.0  Introduction and Apologies

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from SPR Committee Meeting held on 13
June 2019

SPR-Action Sheet.pdf Page 1

Corporate Services

4.0  SPWG Action Sheet dated 20 June 2019 & 31 July 2019
20.6.19 Action Sheet from SPWG.pdf Page 8

Action Sheet from SPWG 31.7.19.pdf Page 10

5.0  New Civic Centre/Public Realm/Theatre and Conference
Facilities. (Report to follow)

All Councillors invited to attend for this item.

1.  Civic Hub - Abbey Way Site

2.  BRCD Public Realm

3. RIBA 1 Theatre/Conference

4. Theatre/Conference Design Options

 

1.  Abbey Way.pdf Page 13

2. Public Realm.pdf Page 15

3. RIBA 1 Theatre Conference.pdf Page 17

4. Theatre Conference Design Options.pdf Page 19

Community Planning and Performance

6.0  Development Trust NI Public Social Partnership Project
DTNI report spr march 2019.pdf Page 22



7.0  Recruitment and Appointment of Independent Members to the
Policing & Community Safety Partnership (PCSP)

Report for Aug SPR Committee -Recruitment and Appointment of PCSP
Independent Members.pdf

Page 24

Letter to Council CEOs - update on recruitment and information request 2019
(002).pdf

Page 26

Corporate Planning and Policy

8.0  Revised Terms of Reference for Councillors’ Equality and
Good Relations Reference Group for period 2019 - 2023

Report on Revised Terms of Reference for Councillors Equality and Good
Relations Reference Group for period 2019 - 2023.pdf

Page 29

Appendix I - DRAFT Revised Terms of Reference for Councillors' Equality and
Good Relations Reference Group for period 2019-2023.pdf

Page 32

9.0  Presentation of 2020 Annual Report/NMD Connect
SPRC Aug 19 Item. Presentation of Annual Report.NMD Connect.pdf Page 34

Corporate Services

10.0  Acquisition of Land at Greenfield Steps, Ardglass
Acquisition of Land at Greenfield Steps, Ardglass.pdf Page 36

For Noting

11.0  Section 75 Policy Screening Report – Quarterly Report for
period April - June 2019

Report on Section 75 Policy Screening Report - Quarterly Report for period
January - March 2019.pdf

Page 42

Appendix I - Quarterly Screening Report April - June 2019.pdf Page 44

Community Engagement

12.0  Social Media for DEA'S

Request received from Rowallane DEA

Verbal Cllr Walker

 



Items deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (NI) 2014

13.0  NI Public Services Ombudsman

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person. The public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

Revised Template for report to SPR meeting 14-8-19.pdf Not included

FOR NOTING Items deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of
the Local Government Act (NI) 2014

14.0  Management Accounts

 

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person. The public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

Management accounts  Report to SPR 14 August.pdf Not included

Income & Exp. (by Director) at 30.6.19.pdf Not included

15.0  Verbal Update on Chief Executive

Verbal update from Marie Ward

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person. The public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Gregory Bain gregory.bain@nmandd.org

Mr Alan Beggs alan.beggs@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Eoin Devlin eoin.devlin@nmandd.org

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Hugh Gallagher hugh.gallagher@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Gibbons mark.gibbons@nmandd.org

Mr Kieran Gordon kieran.gordon@nmandd.org

Cllr Oonagh Hanlon oonagh.hanlon@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Mr Conor Haughey conor.haughey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Mrs Janine Hillen janine.hillen@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Howell roisin.howell@nmandd.org

Mr Colum Jackson colum.jackson@nmandd.org

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr Alan Lewis alan.lewis@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@nmandd.org

Cllr Oonagh Magennis oonagh.magennis@nmandd.org

Mr Conor Mallon conor.mallon@nmandd.org

Cllr Gavin Malone gavin.malone@nmandd.org

Cllr Cathy Mason cathy.mason@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Leeanne McEvoy leeanne.mcevoy@nmandd.org



Jonathan McGilly jonathan.mcgilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Harold McKee harold.mckee@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Karen McKevitt karen.mckevitt@nmandd.org

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Colin Moffett colin.moffett@nmandd.org

Mr Ken Montgomery ken.montgomery@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra Ó Muirí barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Linda O'Hare linda.o'hare@nmandd.org

Cllr Gerry O'Hare gerry.o'hare@nmandd.org

Mr Andy Patterson andrew.patterson@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Ms Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Mr Kevin Scullion kevin.scullion@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Donna Starkey donna.starkey@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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